## ARKANSAS SENATE

91st General Assembly - Regular Session, 2017

## **Amendment Form**

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 299

TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING WATER DISTRICTS; AND TO ALLOW VOTERS TO ELECT "FOR"

OR "AGAINST" WATER FLUORIDATION.

## Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 299

Amend Senate Bill No. 299 as originally introduced:

Delete the title in its entirety and substitute:
"AN ACT TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING PUBLIC WATER SYSTEMS TO ALLOW VOTERS TO
ELECT "FOR" OR "AGAINST" WATER FLUORIDATION; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES."

AMD

Delete the subtitle in its entirety and substitute: "TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING PUBLIC WATER SYSTEMS; AND TO ALLOW VOTERS TO ELECT "FOR" OR "AGAINST" WATER FLUORIDATION."

AND

Page 1, delete lines 24 through 27, and substitute the following:

"(a) Customers of a public water system shall have the option to hold an election of the qualified electors of the public water system to determine whether or not the public water system shall fluoridate the water."

AND

Page 1, delete lines 29 and 32, and substitute the following:

"(A) Majority vote of the board of directors of the public water system; or

(B) A petition signed by no less than ten percent (10%) of the qualified electors in the public water system."

AND

Page 1, line 36, delete "water district" and substitute "public water system" AND

Page 2, line 6, delete "in the water" and substitute "in the public water"



AND

Page 2, line 10, delete " $\underline{\text{WATER DISTRICT}}$ " and substitute " $\underline{\text{PUBLIC WATER}}$  SYSTEM]"

AND

Page 2, line 12, delete " $\underline{\text{WATER DISTRICT}}$ " and substitute " $\underline{\text{PUBLIC WATER}}$  SYSTEM]"

AND

Page 2, line 14, delete " $\underline{\text{water district}}$ " and substitute " $\underline{\text{public water system}}$ "

AND

Page 2, line 21, delete "water district" and substitute "public water system"

AND

Page 2, line 22, delete "water district" and substitute "public water system"

AND

Page 2, line 24, delete "water district;" and substitute "public water system;"

AND

Page 2, line 26, delete "water district." and substitute "public water system."

AND

Page 2, line 27, delete "water district" and substitute "public water system"

AND

Page 2, line 28, delete "water system" and substitute "public water system"

AND

Page 2, line 31, delete "water system" and substitute "public water system"

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_\_

By: Senator B. King	
SRC/SRC - 02-28-2017 15:58:54	
SRC280	Secretary